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MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGENO I NOOFPAGES I REQUIREMENTCONTROLSYMBOL 
For use ofthis form, see DA PAM 738-750 and 738-751; CSGLD-1047(RI) 

the proponent agency is DCSLOG 

SECTION I - CUSTOMER DATA SECTION II - MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DATA 

1 a. UIC CUSTOMER 11 b. CUSTOMER UNIT NAME 1c. PHONE NO 3a. WORK ORDER NUMBER (WON) I 3b. SHOP I k PHONE NO 
tdm!.1. \.Y <::"11/\ 1/,, -IIJf~ <. L 
2a. SAMS-2 UICJSAMS-lfTDA 1'2b UTILIZATION CODE 12c. MCSR 4a. UIC SUPPORT UNIT I 4b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME 

I I I I I I I I I 

SECTION Ill - EQUIPMENT DATA 

5. TYPE MNT 6. ID 1,7. NSN 
1Sa. FAILURE DETECTED DURING/WHEN DISCOVERED CODE (Enter code) I 

REQCODE 

/p(l.:t-,t1 /,"':;: t/ <?-.,,,~ 1,3, ~ 
See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 

1 Sb. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE/HOW 16. MILES/KILOMETERS/HOURS/ROUNDS 

8. MODEL J'Yl _yd RECOGNIZED CODE (Enter Code) 

IM I ! IK I I See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 

9. NOUN < ;.,/1 ;?1..c J'.' ;, ),~; /'.) fl. J <:-\/< "".''");,.-·;vt 

10a ORG WON/DOC NO 10b. EiC 
IHI I IR I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

11. SERIAL NUMBER : d. 
I c_J, ?1 I / r;.;?. 

112. QTY I 
I I I I 

13. p~ 
t,#:1. I-;<; 

17. PROJECT CODE,18. ACCOUNT PROCESSING 19. IN WARRANTY,20. ADMIN MO 
(if assigned) CODE , , 1 (enter Y or N) 1 1 1 1 1 1 

14. MALFUNCTION DESCRIPTION (for DSU, GSUIAVIM, DEPOT use) 21. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER (if lntransit customer enter Y or N) 

22. LEVEL OF WORK 1;~ __ s1~2URE __ ,,<2/( 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I ~~-<-.~,·~-.~ 

24 DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PRQcEDURES 1,q EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
prescribe repairs) · 

/I i 7Ar ,:r·.z -n /;·'i"~l( I 
25. REMARKS 

. ·-
/){) (' ·r;,.: ,;• r II ;.(fr'/ ScAI .:<:"CJt- CJ/130 

/ 

26. TECHNICAL REFERENCES 

SECTION IV-TASK REQUIREMENTS DATA 

27a. FILE 27b. 27c. 27d. TASK DESCRIPTION 27e. QTY 27f. WORK 27g. 27h. MH 27i. MH 
INPUT TASK ACT TOBE RPR CENTER FAILURE PROJ EXP 
ACT CD NO CODE CODE 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I . 
,--, I· . . I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

SECTION V - PART REQUIREMENTS 

28a FILE 28b. 28c. 28d. NSN OR PART NUMBER 28e. 281 28g. 26h. 26i. 28j. STORAGE 28k. 281. 
INPUT TASK ID SFX QTY QTY NMCS FAILURE LOCATION INITIALS COST 
ACT CD NO NO CD RQD ISSUED CD CODE $ 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I 

I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

28m. TOTAL MANHOURS I 28n. TOTAL MANHOURS COSTS$ 1280. TOTAL PARTS COSTS $ 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

SECTION VI-COMPLETION DATA 

29. QTY RPR 30 QTYCONDEMlll 131 QTYNRTS,32. EVACWON 33. EVAC UNIT NAME 

i 
I I I I I I ' I I I I I I I I I I I 

i 

SECTION VII - ACTION SIGNATURES 

34a. Sl)Bl\lllT~Er°..~1- 35a. ACCEPTED B 
3Sc DATE 36a. WORK STARTED BY 37a. INSPECTED BY 38a. PICKED UP BY 

l "//</ --- I I I I 

,,, t~:~:;tTl/. 
35b. STATUS 135d. TIME 136b. STATUS,36c. DATE 36d. TIME 37b. STATUS 37c. DATE 137d. TIME 38b. STATUS,38c. DATE 138d. TIME 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

DA FORM 2407. JUL 94 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6611584. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/18/2005 14:32 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.078 
-0.034 

0.087 
0 .131 
0.065 
0 .136 
0.163 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611584. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 14:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.014 
-0.086 

0.087 
1.753 
1.513 
1.786 
0.272 
1.020 
0.627 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.050 
0.202 

-0.432 
0.624 

-0.153 
-0.241 
-0.212 
-0.996 

0.257 
0.757 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.941 
-0.659 
-0 .484 
0.272 
0.572 
0.331 
0.113 
0.193 

-0.108 
-0.149 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611584. 0 POINT=Ef x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.447 
FILE DATE: 11/18/2005 2 : 0.646 
FILE TIME: 14:32 3: 0.278 

4: 0.212 
x CENTROID: -0.143 5 : -0.474 
Y CENTROID: -0.064 6: -0.668 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.157 7: -1.192 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.838 8: -0.423 
VERT SPREAD: 1.164 9: -0.230 
GROUP SPREAD: 1. 889 10: -0.030 
MIN RADIUS: 0.089 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 064 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.547 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# l.Il 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.826 
-0.138 
0.023 
0.338 
0.317 
0.102 
0.114 

-0.256 
-0.086 
-0.230 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611584. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 14:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.074 
-0.112 
0.134 
1.762 
1.903 
2.128 
0.159 
1.193 
0.756 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.907 
0.689 
0.446 
0.167 

-0.094 
-0.366 
-0.447 
-0.624 
-0.855 
-0.565 
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y 

-0.562 
0.332 
0.519 
0.198 

-0.270 
-0.573 
-0.728 
-0.928 
-0.082 
0.975 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611584. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 14:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.051 
0.044 
0.068 
0.502 
1.074 
1.089 
0.171 
0.704 
0.381 

9 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.067 
2: -0.011 
3: 0.126 
4: -0.324 
5: 0.178 
6: 0.113 
7: -0.135 
8: -0.316 
9: -0 .144 

10: 0. 069 
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y 
-0.659 
-0.434 
-0.286 
-0.098 
0.275 
0.415 
0.407 
0.390 
0.188 
0.247 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C66ll584. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: ll/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 14:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.106 
0.048 
0.117 
2.231 
1.841 
2.281 
0.413 
1.457 
0.822 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.841 
0.546 
0.217 

-0.010 
-0.393 
-0.462 
-0.827 
-1.390 

0.373 
0.044 
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• 

y 

-0.167 
0.525 
0.628 
0.676 
0.475 

-0.162 
-0.348 
-0.641 
-1.165 
0.662 

2 3 4 5 6 
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I 
I 

R & E NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBER 

LOG-IN DATE 

OPERATION# 

500 

505 

560 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

680 

690 

I o~OLz -5 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE·20·02·Ca0149 

I 

, 
/" ( ofnf f 51fL! 

lf~f-o-:5 

OPERATION NAME 
. 

DIS·ASSEMBLE GUN 

RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

DATE 

I f,,.1--~ '5° 

JI ~q-0:] 
/t-CJ-o< 

PROOF 
. \ .·· ., FisO:K 11-1-o~ , pp.•--, 

ji 

11-Cf,..o~ CHECK HEADSPACE -
!
7

~Uli 1f,,..9-o·r DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX OPERATOR 1~- 11rl te>/cj 

I 

I 
I 

DRILL AND TAP //-ltJ·oS 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 11~1t:reb 

ROTO·BLAST i 1-1 ~-()) 
APPLY COATINGS 1;/n-la .<) 

FINAL ASSEMBLY ~-1/tXJ·) 

FUNCTION TEST AND CPAs~- FAIL Ii 18"-o~ 

TARGET (PASSl FAIL liJ.15-05 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION .J1\ I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

1y1·1 \ 
I \ /)·Ji-65 MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

FINAL INSPECTION _,/"-

A}'HEADSPACE (PASS/ FAIL lf/)f-V!.> 

+/- .5 LBS ----
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS {:- II) {fix- {' 16s:· F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

I 2 LBS 
--·- !/ .;2 I /i ~ 

......, 
,)? /b~: G) SAFETY OFF FORCE .:;x: ID'-:. 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 ~ c;: 6 "C:.?£ ,. C&?,f.' 
PACK µ-.J,..o;-

INITIAL 

£Jl_,, 
,ff(_, 
Ci) 
Cr) 

CD 
Ci) 

L'-';.r;~ 
82-
cw 
LJ3 

Ro I 

fr1 
Tlw 
Ti<-lu 

TP11) 
/ 

~ 

'X:: / 
/ 

/ 
// 

!ffi-C!:' 

I 1-/g-cS-

/l-13-C:: 
b-# 
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OP. :jf 

575 & 
580 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

600 Proof 

507 

610 

612 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

(7 • l _ .. .F<(Li 
GUN SERIAL # L {y \0 t I l 

READINGS 

3 
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op. tt 

625 
cont. · 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Fi,ring Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rea;r 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

~~)Detach Front·& Rear 
~ights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

3 

tJfll 

P·,)1 D·etach & Attach Scope '. 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Cleari~y of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace · 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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,/ / 

~ L 
~""" 
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k/ 3 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.SO#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .7S# 
4.00#+"l.00# 

\ 2.SO# 2.SO# AFTER ; 

INITIAL so CYCLES 

!PULL #1 n "J .--
~, ..... ~ ~ ._s·3 

!PULL #2 t?-?- ?- ;i.. 39 
!PULL #3 .1--2 ~ ;J.,43 
!PULL #4 ;)_,J1-lf J .- '1 :).-
PULL #S :2 . :2 ')-- :;_ " J../ J---' 

ITOTAL 

IA.VG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

rPULL #1 Q ){ l <> L-/0· ..,/ _5', 

·:PULL #2 "2 j '-; .::> ' f ~~ I Cj 
'PULL #3 3, 34 3- '-/ &? 

/' 

PULL #4 ? ~7 .::> ? ~- '3 ~ 

PULL #S 3 I 3 ~ 3-:i.D 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

'-;,,~o 
,,., 

PULL #1 4,,, 7-j 
PULL #2 4·,,'-17 4,. j 'f 
PULL #3 '-{ r ~ j '1 / ~2r' 
PULL #4 

'-/ r ;l (v '-! ,. 3r 
PULL #S '-f, J- I '-I / ;l tr 
TOTAL 

AVG. 
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' 
SERIAL No.G {,~//6.-rr 

DATE ~ ,;z_// 9 / 

TESTER ...,~~--t:::.f(~'-,__ __ _ 
~/ 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.SO# COMMENTS 

!'L1} ~ I'),,., MIN. SETTING, 
- ?'- { 

'7' " 

2 .-?-) ~2 ~ :3L'.) NO AVG. OF s 

)- r ;)_i !J ,..,., /j 

. '?) 
READINGS ACCEPT-

~-,} Lj ·2.. .31 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

J... ~I :2.. "5 L/ 

COMMENTS 

,. 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

Lf / .-,; '7 ".) 

4 '7 'if - ") , 

4- -s 9 
'-lr -; ? 
4r4-Y 

M2400079195 



-

-

a 

1 

"'""-

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6611584 
16 Apr 1991 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

Cl TO 452206 
1 TO 2 . ]2 1447 
1 TO .-, 

..:• 4 126 1 2 
1 TO 4 4 ::: 4 :3 ::: ::: 
1 TO 5 4'.32345 

~ l ·;:: ----POA 
ti 4 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .2298 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINRTE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0096 
THE F.:ESUL Tit~G A'1/EF.:AGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 2:3 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.003 
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lo Apr l93l FIL£: f PATTEF.Nlt·JG/'CDHEF.flF:E PATT....-C6Ei1l5 M 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POR 

-4+- OF 51-10T5-

#= I t"l CIR 
1 ; t""1 ;... L2I 

2 i n 2 
•'J ·-· 1 n = 8 

HS- 2 . 94 l 

\/:::;;= 1 . 800 

G~3= •':) l 49 ·-· . 

PATTEF:I~ # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA:x:IMUM >:: 
MHIIMUM X 
MAXIMUM \' 
MIIHMUM Y 
C:Et·~TRO ID ;.:: 
CENTROID ~1'

1 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIM RADIUS 
MEAM RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME 
~!UMBER I l·l 
~!UMBER I H 
~lUMBER I l·l 

SPREAI1 
01-lE I ~lCH 
HJO I NCH 
THREE I MCH 

l l2l 

.. 
1(1 9 

1 592 1 . 
-1 . 34'3 -1 . 

757 . 
-1 . 043 - . 

. 429 . 

. 14:;: . 

. 452 . 

. 645 . 
1 . 261 1 . 
1 . 6E:E: 1 . 
·-:1 941 2. .... 
1 . :::00 1 . 
·~ 149 2. ~·. 

CIRCLE ~3 

CIRCLE 2 
CIRCLE = 6 
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7~56 
1 -..~. ,. ,;.. 

82(1 
9::.10 
252 
o:::o 
265 
7'?8 
196 
757 
q·-J•=-... .:..c.1 

800 
97'3' 

::: 
1 
-

-

1 
1 . 
2. 
1 
2. 

* 1 

C:Ef-.JTF.'.0 ID * 

1:1 "::'•=· •-•I 1_1 

953 
l327 
9?3 
1z1:3J 
0?3 
(1s0 
([11 
09~3 

8'34 
831 
s0e:1 
95::: 
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-
lEi Apr- l 93 l FrLE: /PArTEFNING/CDHUfIF:E PATT.,.-C6Ei1l5 84 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN5 

POR 

1 1 n 

""' CiF SHOTS-

* I r-...J CI F!: 

1 ; t• 4 

2 i n ? 
'J ·-· 1 n = s 
~s- ~ - 594 

\,.lS= 2 . 1 :3? 

'~E:= 
.-, 
·=· . 68? 

F·ATTERN # 

SHOTS ( I:EST OF) 
MA>:: I MUM ::·:: 

MINif1UM ;:-:: 

MAXIMUM .,.. 

Mit~IMUM 
.,.. 

CEtHi;~OID :=-~ 

CEtHROID •.,.i 

1 IZI 

10 

-2. 2[16 
1.056 

-1.131 
• 1 21 
"235 

POA TO CENTROID in.: .264 
MIN RADIUS .268 
MEAN RADIUS .844 
MAX RADIUS 2.214 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.594 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.187 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.697 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
1. 14 3 
-. 4·~4 
j.~3'?7 

-1.110 

• 21. 4 
.424 
~252 

1.. 571 
1. 6:;!7 
2. 1.E':7 
2.588 

4 
7 
Co ,_, 
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* 

C:Er.JTROID * 

-.351 
.724 

-.975 
.-.. -. .-, 

I i::.c.:...:• 

.526 

. 9:30 

.981 
1. 69Si 
1.702 

M2400079198 



., 

-
l6 Apr- l9~3l FILE: f PATTEF.NJNG/CDlTHflRE PATT/CG E; 1l5 B4 

CEr·....JTERFIRE 

.... 1:i F" SHOTS-

* I t"..J r· I R 

1 ; t-i :3 

2 i II - ? 
~ 
~· 1 ~-1 = ,-, 

-=· 
HS- l - s 4 ? 

\./S= ·-=· ~· . ? 3 0 

i::;s= -=· ._. . ?3 ·::> 
'--

F'ATTEF~t·~ # 

SHOTS (E:EST OF) 
MA~"~ I MUM ::< 
M ItH MUM :x: 
MAXIMUM \' 
MIH !MUM 'y' 

CEtHl:W ID >< 
CENTF~O ID 'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 

]_ 0 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
.596 

-.951 
1. 615 

-2. 115 
.097 

- • 1132 
• 141 
.052 
.860 

2. 11 5 
1.547 
:::. 7::rn 
:3.732 

= 
= 

PATTERt"..J~; 

I~ 

' 6(1(1 

-.947 
1 ' :3:=:(; 

• 1 :::3 
.162 
• 1:::1 
'7::;:5 

1.391 
1' 54 7 
2. 1 78 

3 
7 .,, 
<:• 
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CEt-.JTPOID * 

1.256 
-.626 

. 07~) 
- • 04(1 

.081 

.079 

1.269 
1.547 
1. '8::: 1 
1. 8'~7 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POA 

t 

...,. ClF SHOTS-

* I r-..J c I R 

1 ; 1""1 1 

2 i ti 3 

3 1 ~-I = 8 

)-fs;- 2 - 4 7 1 

\/S= ~. 

·=· . 2 t ? 

1:;;s;;= ·::. ._. . •::. ~· t ·::;. ·-· 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA:•: I MUM >:: 
Mlt~IMUM :>:: 

MA:X: I MUM "r 
t1 IM !MUM 'r' 
CEtHRO ID >:: 
CEtHF:OID 'i" 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mlt4 RADIUS 

SPF:EAD 
SPREAD 
SPl':EAD 

MEAN RAI1 I US 
MAX RADIUS 
HOR I ZOtHAL 
VERTICAL 
EXTREME 
~WMBER IN 
NUMBER It~ 

HUMBER IN 

C1t·lE I NCH 
nm I t~CH 
THREE I t~CH 

l IZl 

.. 
rn 9 

1 277 
-1 . 194 -1 

1 592 
-1 625 -1 

56~: 

- -:.. .-,.-, -. ._.c:....:· 

649 
265 

1 125 1 
2oi (141 1 . 
.-. .:::. . 471. 1 
. -, 
~. 217 2. 
:;:. 3 i:::: .-, 

.::.. 

c me LE 
CIRCLE 3 
CIF~CLE = C• ·-· 
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1-i C" .-, 1:;.,..•..:· 

0!:.\2 
940 
44::: 
421 
500 
65:::: 
4~36 

022 
57'3 
'30 5 
3:3:3 
6~37 

8 

-

-1 . 
- . 

1 
1 
.-, 
.::.. 
.-, 
'°"' 

* 4 

CD·HROID * 

9:32 
97:3 
75·~ 

::::21 
::::42 
:::: 19 
46:::: 
241 
:::95 
4:::: 1 
9(15 
0:::0 
:::: 1 1 
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-
CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

1 1 n c 1 r·· c 1 

""" 
OF' SHOTS-

#= I t··-l c I i=;;: 

1 i r• ·::. 
'-

2 i n - 6 

3 1 ri = :3 

1-1s;;- 2 - s Ei 1 

\/S= 2 - 2 02 

.::;~=;= ~. 

c:. . c:' 

·-' F -· 3 

PATTERt·l tt 

·.3HOT::; 0: BE:3T OF) 
MA::< I MUM )<: 

MI t·l I MUM ::-~ 

MR::< I MUM 'i' 
Mlt~IMUM ·r· 
CEtHi;::o I I1 ::-; 
CE t,~ T ~~ 0 I D 'r' 
POR TO CENTROID in.: 
Mltl RADIUS 
MEA~l RAD I US 

l (j 

-1.6C1J 
1.178 

-1.024 
- . 061 

. 1395 
• 11 :3 
.264 

MAX RADIUS 1.610 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.561 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.202 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.563 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

• 7:30 
-1.186 

1. 162 
-1.04(1 

• 11 7 
• 1 1 1 
. l 62 
. 153 
• :304 

1. :;::31 
1.966 
2.202 
2. 5C11 

2 
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* 5 

8 

-1. 152 
.767 

- • :395 
• o:::::;: 

-. 0::.::4 
• 0 90 
• :;::[Hj 

.756 
1. 251 
1.966 
1.662 
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